

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7041/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in CRLA No. 79/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAKHBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.  
MS. Sweta Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Raghavendra, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv. for  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG,  
Mr. Inder Ray Sony, Adv.  
Mr. Devender Nager, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master