

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1440/2010

LAKHBIR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv. (N.P.)
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG, Punjab
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been informed by Learned counsel appearing for the appellant that the arguing counsel who has to argue this matter is unwell today and seeks short adjournment in the matter.

As prayed, list the Criminal Appeal tomorrow i.e., 14th August, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER